

Facility hire fees and charges 2024-2025

Note: Cancellation fee of 50% will be charged if booking is cancelled with 24 hours on the commencement time. **All day –** More than four hours | **Half day –** four hours or less

Bonds / security deposits	Hall hire – security deposit (events not including alcohol)	\$300
	Hall hire – security deposit (events including alcohol)	\$1,000
	Avoca and Beaufort Hall hire additional cleaning bond	\$120
	Public Liability Insurance – halls and venue hire	\$25

		All day	Half day
Avoca Community Centre	Meeting Room	\$55	\$40
Senior Citizen	Hall	\$76	\$52
	Allied Health Room	\$50	\$35
	Kitchen extra – if using full facilities i.e. meals	\$40	\$25
	Community group meetings / dance lessons	\$30	\$30
Avoca Hall – casual use medium to	Supper Room	\$31	\$25
large	Kitchen (includes Supper Room)	\$40	\$25
(reception, concerts, weddings, dance,	Hall only	\$135	\$90
cabaret, ball conference, shows, meetings, lectures etc.)	Local school and community groups – Hall only – all day or half day	\$30	\$30
Gunga Hub	Wurreker Meeting Room	\$55	\$40
Gunga nub	Large Room	\$189	\$120
	Large Noom	ψ109	Ψ120
Avoca Information Centre	RTC Room – Large Meeting Room	\$55	\$40
Note: tea and coffee can be provided	BALAKI WUKA DIGITAL HUB		
at a fee of \$1.15 per head	Whole area	\$55	\$40
	Single workstation	\$20	\$15
	Small office	\$27	\$18

Beaufort Community Centre	Meeting room	\$55	\$40
Senior Citizen	Hall	\$76	\$52
	Allied Health Room	\$50	\$35
	Kitchen extra - if using full facilities i.e. meals	\$40	\$25
	Community groups meetings / dance lessons – all day or half day	\$30	\$30
Beeripmo Centre	Meeting Space A (whole space)	\$180	\$135
	Meeting Space B and C (half space)	\$91	\$77
	Local school and community groups - all day or half day	\$30	\$30
Beaufort Hall casual use medium to	Hall only	\$135	\$90
large	Kitchen only	\$40	\$25
(reception, concerts, weddings, dance,	Local school and community groups – Hall only – all day or half day	\$30	\$30
cabaret, ball conference, shows,			
meetings, lectures etc.)			
Beaufort Resource Centre	Trafford Room	\$55	\$40
Note: tea and coffee can be provided	Small Meeting Room	\$50	\$35
at a fee of \$1.15 per head	Computer Room (including internet access)	\$50	\$35

Hirers are reminded of their responsibility to maintain the cleanliness of the building. While a contractor does clean all Council buildings on a regular basis, the hire fee is not sufficient to include cleaning of the building after each use. All areas of the buildings, including floors, need to be clean upon your departure. All garbage is also to be removed from the building and dishes are to be washed and returned to the storage area.

Please phone customer service on 1300 PYRENEES (1300 797 363) if you need more information.